

ORDINANCE No.____

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING APPENDIX I OF SECTION A-II 22.3 OF ARTICLE 22 OF CHAPTER II OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE REGARDING THE COUNTY'S CONFLICT OF INTEREST CODE

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION I:

Appendix I of Section A-II 22.3 of Article 22 of Chapter II of the Administrative Code of the County of Nevada is hereby amended to read as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

SECTION II:

This Ordinance shall take effect and be in force at the	e expiration	of thirty (30)	days from and
after its passage and it shall become operative on the	_ day of		and before the
expiration of fifteen (15) days after its passage it shall be	published	once, with the	e names of the
Supervisors voting for and against same in the	_	, a newspa	aper of general
circulation printed and published in the County of Nevada.		-	